minimum purchase obligation is $175,000 for the contract year ending July 2009 (which purchase occurred and is included in
Inventory in the accompanying 2009 balance sheet) and $525,000 for each of the contract years ending July 2010, 2011 and
2012. The cost of each license will be charged to cost of sales as each ClearPoint system is sold, which sales are subject prior to
FDA clearance.

F-22

Table of Contents

SURGIVISION, INC.

Notes to Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007

Note 10 – Restatements

The Company previously recognized revenue of approximately $573,000 and $63,000 during the years ended
December 31, 2008 and 2007, respectively. These amounts related to monies received from BSC Neuro pursuant to the BSC
Neuro Agreement (Note 5) and should have been recorded as deferred revenue as the result of certain contract provisions and
related repayment obligations by the Company. Following is the impact of this restatement to the balance sheet as of
December 31, 2008 and statements of operations for the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007.

   December 31, 2008

As previously

reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Balance Sheet:

Total assets   $ 10,955,360  $ —   $ 10,955,360
Deferred revenue, long term   8,450,000   635,099   9,085,099
Total liabilities   12,084,622   635,099   12,719,721
Accumulated deficit   (34,228,805)   (635,099)   (34,863,904)
Total stockholders’ deficit   (1,129,262)   (635,099)   (1,764,361)
Total liabilities and stockholders’ deficit   $ 10,955,360  $ —   $ 10,955,360

Year Ended

December 31, 2008
Year Ended

December 31, 2007

As previously

reported   Adjustment   As Restated
As previously

reported   Adjustment  As Restated
Statement of Operations:

Revenues   $ 2,522,599  $(572,599)  $ 1,950,000  $ 62,500  $(62,500)  $ —
Loss from operations   (4,656,204)   (572,599)   (5,228,803)   (3,449,541)   (62,500)   (3,512,041)
Net loss   $ 4,857,186)  $(572,599)  $(5,429,785)  $(3,634,637)  $(62,500)  $(3,697,137)

F-23

Table of Contents

   Shares

SurgiVision, Inc.

Common Stock

Rodman & Renshaw, LLC

Table of Contents

PART II

INFORMATION NOT REQUIRED IN PROSPECTUS

Item 13. Other Expenses of Issuance and Distribution

The following table sets forth the costs and expenses to be paid by us in connection with the sale of the shares of common
stock being registered hereby. All amounts are estimates except for the SEC registration fee, the FINRA filing fee and the
Nasdaq Capital Market listing fee.

   Amount to be Paid

SEC registration fee   $ 2,139
FINRA filing fee   3,500